comparisons)

27 27

Case Study:
Variable Annuity Surrender Rates

28 28

Statutory VM-21 PBR

Exposure draft – Section 10:  Contract Holder
Behavior Assumptions

Should examine many factors including
cohorts, product features, distribution
channels, option values, rationality, static vs
dynamic
Required sensitivity testing, with margins
inversely related to data credibility
Unless there is clear evidence to the
contrary, should be no less conservative than
past experience and efficiency should
increase over time
Where direct data is lacking, should look to
similar data from other sources/companies

1

2

3

4

GAAP LDTI

FASB summary

Required review at least annually of
experience data and potential assumption
updates

Expected experience shall be based on a
range of scenarios that considers the
inherent volatility

Emphasis on fair value of market risk
benefits, including death benefits and
lifetime income benefits

1

2

3

New VA regulations are raising the bar on data analytics and modeling

https://naic-cms.org/exposure-drafts
https://www.fasb.org/jsp/FASB/Document_C/DocumentPage?cid=1176171066930&acceptedDisclaimer=true

29 29

You and your
data

Building
models with
your data

Improving
models with
industry data

29

30 30

You and Your Data

31 31

0%

35%

7 or
more

6 5 4 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 or
more

Years Remaining in Surrender Charge Period

2008

2016

2018

Surrender charges work, but impact has changed over the years
GLWB

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

31

32 32

0%

30%

7 or
more

6 5 4 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 or
moreYears Remaining in Surrender Charge Period

Surrender rates are lower with living benefit guarantees…

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

None

GLWB

Hybrid GMIB

32

33 33

…and when guarantees are more valuable
GLWB (nominal moneyness basis)

0%

25%

7 or
more

6 5 4 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 or
more

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

Years Remaining in Surrender Charge Period
ITM 50+% ITM 25 - 50% ITM 5 - 25% ATM OTM

33

34 34

How you measure value matters, but company-level credibility is
very limited

0%

25%

OTM 50+% OTM 25 -
50%

OTM 5 -
25%

ATM ITM 5 -
25%

ITM 25 -
50%

ITM 50 -
100%

ITM 100%+

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

GLWB

Shock - actuarial

Ultimate - actuarial

Shock - nominal

Ultimate - nominal

34

35 35

Largest and smallest contracts behave differently

0%

20%

7 or
more

6 5 4 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 or
more

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

Years Remaining in Surrender Charge Period
under 50,000 50,000-100,000 100,000-250,000

250,000-500,000 500,000-1,000,000 >=1,000,000

35

36 36

Building Models with Your Data

37 37

Modeling and assumptions

• Measuring goodness-of-fit for candidate models

• Testing predictive power on out-of-sample data

• Art + science:  choosing, communicating, and ongoing recalibration

37

38 38

Goodness
of Fit

Predictive
Power

38

39 39

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ba
ye

si
an

 In
fo

rm
at

io
n

Cr
ite

rio
n

(B
IC

)

Number of Factors

39

40 40

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10%

1

2

3

4

5

Coefficient Standard Error

Fa
ct

or

40

41 41
41

42 42

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Av
g

Ab
s A

/E
 E

rr
or

Number of Factors

42

43 43

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Tr
ue

 P
os

iti
ve

 R
at

e

False Positive Rate

43

44 44
0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

160,000

180,000

95%

96%

97%

98%

99%

100%

101%

102%

103%

104%

105%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Ac
tu

al
s

A/
E

Factor Xi

44

45 45

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Ac
tu

al
 to

 M
od

el
 A

ve
ra

ge

Expected Deciles

45

46 46

Improving Models with Industry Data

47 47

Results vary over time and between companies

• Each company’s size affects quality of analytical insights and volatility of their

own results (a credibility problem)

• Obvious composition differences

• Subtler idiosyncratic differences (product feature nuances, distribution
channels, operational practices, open/closed blocks, etc)

• Using only your data, it is very difficult to identify the signal from the noise

47

48 48

Variable annuity industry data

• 24 companies

• Seriatim monthly data for policyholder behavior and mortality

• January 2008 through December 2018